38 VENTS. Smoke Extraction and Ventilation | Catalogue no.5 | 06-2014
Application
Fire dampers are intended for automatic blocking of
process openings and the those of air duct ducts in
intermediate floors, walls and partitions as well as
blocking the openings in supply and exhaust ducts
of smoke ventilation systems. The dampers of this
particular design are not suitable for installation in air

Fire Resistance
1 − 1 hours
Purpose Type Code
О − Fire-Resisting
Design Variant
N − General Industrial
Damper Flow Area Width
200; 250; 300; 400; 500; 600; 800; 1000.
Damper Flow Area Height
200; 250; 300; 400; 500; 600; 800; 1000.
Number of Flanges
1 − One;
2 − Two.
Actuator Type
72S − Thermal Fuse and Return Spring (Manual Actuation);
BLF24-T − Electric Actuator Belimo BLF24-T with Return
Spring and Thermal Sensor;
BF24-T − Electric Actuator Belimo BF24-T with Return
Spring and Thermal Sensor;
BLF230-T − Electric Actuator Belimo BLF230-T with Return
Spring and Thermal Sensor;
BF230-T − Electric Actuator Belimo BF230-T with Return
Spring and Thermal Sensor.
     KP-1-X-X-XхX-X-X-X-X
Se es
NoNormrmalallyly OOpen Fire-Resisting
Duct Damper
with Electric Drive Mechanism
39
VENTS. Smoke Extraction and Ventilation | Catalogue no.5 | 06-2014
the standard delivery package of the electric actuator.
In case of the remote control panel failure the back-
up thermal breaker interrupts the power supply to
the electric actuator and the return spring sets the
damper to the operating position.
Emergency Damper Actuation: The damper flap is
automatically set to the protective position (damper
unaffected by fire). The electric actuator remains
energized at all times.
In case of an emergency actuation (direct fire
contact): The electric actuator equipped with a
return spring is de-energized and the damper flap is
set to the operating position by means of the spring
energy. In case of a power failure not related to fire
and subsequent restoration to damper equipped
with a return spring the damper flap is re-set to the
protective position.
 KP-1...72S Fire-Safety Damper with Mechanical Actuating Unit, Thermal Fuse and Return Spring
Casing
Return Spring
Thermal Fuse
Flap
BELIMO Electric
Actuator
Casing
Thermoelectric Breaker Flap
 KP-1....BLF and KP-1...BF Fire-Safety Damper with Belimo Electric Actuator and Thermoelectric Breaker
40 VENTS. Smoke Extraction and Ventilation | Catalogue no.5 | 06-2014
 Installation
The damper must be installed into the building